General information about company

Scrip code 533982

NSE Symbol TERASOFT

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED

ISIN INE482B01010

Name of the company TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED
Whether company is SME Yes

Class of Security Equity Shares

Type of report Yearly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-03-2022

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?

No




Declaration

Sr. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Public Non Promoter- Non
No. Promoter Group shareholder Public
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up No No No No
shares?
) Whetk};r the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible No No No No
Securities ?
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
4 Whether the ngted Enqty has any shares against which No No No No
depository receipts are issued?
5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
6 Wheth@r any shares held by promoters are pledge or Yes Yes
otherwise encumbered?
7 Wh‘ethel.' company has equity shares with differential No No No No
voting rights?
3 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial No

owner?




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

No. Of Slgareholding 5 | Number of Voting Rights held in each
No. of Pa%ly I\LO' Of Total nos. afA:hof total no. | a6 of securities (IX)
Catego Category of | Nos. Of fully paid Eal ] Zn?iI:rsl in shares held ?caslczlertse das
89T | shareholder | shareholders up equity P ying (Vi) = No of Voting (XIV) Rights
1) equity | Depository per SCRR, Total as a
(1D (1IT) shares . AV)+H(V)+
held (IV) shares | Receipts V1) 1957) (VIII) As cl Na % of
held | (VI) a % of a5 g | LSS o) (A+B+C)
) (A+B+C2) X egy
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 8 5947327 5947327 47.53 5947327 5947327 |47.53
Group
B) Public 16769 6564548 6564548 52.47 6564548 6564548 | 52.47
Non
© Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
) Employee
Trusts
Total 16777 12511875 12511875 | 100 12511875 12511875 | 100




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Number of Shares

No. Of Shareholding ,
No. Of A l;res as a % assuming Number‘of pledget.i or
: No. of . full conversion | Locked in | otherwise
Shares Underlying . shares (XII) | encumbered Number of
. Shares . of convertible .
Category of | Underlying . Outstanding . (XI11) equity shares
Category . Underlying . securities (as a ;
Iy shareholder | Outstanding Outstandin convertible ercentace of held in
(1) convertible Warrants € | securities and gilute d sﬁare Asa % As a % | dematerialized
securities . No. Of . " | o, |Of total of total | form (XIV)
X) (Xi) Warrants (Xi) capital) (XI)= " | Shares | No. (a) | Shares
(@
@) (VIDHX) As a held held
% of (A+B+C2) (b) (b)
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 47.53 1882420 | 31.65 | 5947327
Group
B) Public 52.47 6509450
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(€2 Employee
Trusts
Total 100 1882420 | 31.65 | 12456777




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

No. Shareholding | Number of Voting Rights held in
of No. Of Total nos. | &5 2 % of each class of securities (IX)
No. of Partly sha.res shares " | total no. of
Category & Name | Nos. Of fully paid | paid- . shares ) ) Total
Sr. of the shareholders | up equity | up underlying }_1eld (VD (calculated | No of Voting (XIV) Rights o
. | Depository | = asa %
Shareholders (I) | (IIT) shares equity Receints (IVYHVYE as per SCRR, of
held (IV) | shares P 1957) (VIID) Total
(VD) (V) 0 Class eg: | Class ota
held As a % of x ‘ Total Voting
W) (A+B+C2) ey rights
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
@) Indian
(a) Individuals/Hindu | ¢ 5947327 5947327 |47.53 5947327 5947327 | 47.53
undivided Family
(S:')’('IT)"MI 8 5947327 5947327 | 47.53 5947327 5947327 | 47.53
?2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and Promoter 8 5947327 5947327 | 47.53 5947327 5947327 |47.53
Group
(Ay=(A)
(HHAX2)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions
Financial
) Institutions/ 1 100 100 0 100 100 0
Banks
Sub-Total
1 100 100 0 100 100 0
B)1)
(3) Non-institutions
Individuals -
i.Individual
(ai)) shareholders 16501 5179349 5179349 |41.4 5179349 5179349 | 41.4
holding nominal
share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs.
Individuals - ii.
Individual
shareholders
(a(ii)) holding nominal | 15 796113 796113 6.36 796113 796113 | 6.36
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs.
© Any Other 252 588986 588986 | 4.71 588986 588986 | 4.71
(specify)
(Sl‘;;f)‘“al 16768 6564448 6564448 | 52.47 6564448 6564448 | 52.47
Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B) 16769 6564548 6564548 | 52.47 6564548 6564548 | 52.47
(H+(B)
@*+B)3)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
ABHC2) 16777 12511875 12511875 | 100 12511875 12511875 | 100
Total
(A+BHC) 16777 12511875 12511875 | 100 12511875 12511875 | 100




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

No. Of Sharoeholding., Number of | Number of Shares
No. Of Shares as a % assuming | Lockedin | pledged or otherwise
Shares No. of Underlying full CONVEISION | ghares (XII) | encumbered (XIIT) Number of
. Shares - of convertible .
Underlying . Outstanding i, equity shares
. Underlying . securities (as a :
Sr. Outstanding . convertible Asa% held in
. Outstanding " percentage of L
convertible Warrants securities and diluted share N of total As a % of total dematerialized
securities . No. Of u 2 9| Shares | No. (a) savoottotal | g (x1v)
X) (Xi) Warrants (Xi) capital) (XI)= (a) held Shares held (b)
@) (VID+H(X) As a b
% of (A+B+C2) (b)
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(€8] Indian
(a) 47.53 1882420 | 31.65 5947327
Sub-Total
47.53 1882420 | 31.65 5947327
(AX(1)
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and Promoter 47.53 1882420 | 31.65 5947327
Group
(A)=(A)
(HHA)D)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions
® 0 100
Sub-Total
0 100
B)(1)
(3) Non-institutions
(a()) 41.4 5124251
(a(ii)) 6.36 796113
(e) 4.71 588986
Sub-Total
52.47 6509350
(B)3)
Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B) 52.47 6509450
(H+HB)
@+B)3)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+BHC2) 100 12456777
)T"tal (ATBHC 100 1882420 | 15.05 12456777
Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern Textwal
ep Information(1)




Text Block

Textual Information()

NRI - Repatriable 154715 shares of 107 shareholders and NRI- Non-Repatriable 40902 shares of 51
shareholders.




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

1

3

4

5

6

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

TUMMALA
PAVANA
DEVI

TUMMALA
GOPICHAND

TULASI
RANI
TUMMALA

BAPAIAH
CHOWDARY
TUMMALA

N SRI
DURGA

MADHU
MITRA
TUMMALA

T
SEETHARAMAMMA

PAN (II)

ABAPTO0588P

ACJPT2176P

AFBPT7901D

AFEPT9145G

AFSPN1918F

AGNPT8640E

AKXPT5305Q

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

574760

1196554

54000

92676

226537

841308

136875

No. Of Partly
paid-up equity
shares held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) =
AV)HV)+ (VD)

574760

1196554

54000

92676

226537

841308

136875

Shareholding as
a % of total no.
of shares
(calculated as per
SCRR, 1957)
(VII) As a % of
(A+B+C2)

4.59

9.56

0.43

1.09

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

574760

1196554

54000

92676

226537

841308

136875

Class eg:y

Total

574760

1196554

54000

92676

226537

841308

136875

Total as a % of
Total Voting
rights

4.59

9.56

0.43

0.74

1.81

6.72

1.09

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and
No. Of Warrants

(Xi) (a)

Shareholding , as
a % assuming
full conversion
of convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(Xi)(a) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

4.59

9.56

0.43

1.09

Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Share:

s pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

167500

890720

0

15000

809200

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

29.14

74.44

0

16.19

96.18




Number of
equity shares
held in 574760
dematerialized
form (XIV)

1196554

54000

92676

226537

841308

136875

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Promoter

Shareholder type Group

Promoter

Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group

Promoter Group




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

RAJA SEKHAR TUMMALA

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AOHPT0419B

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

2824617

5947327

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) =
AV)HV)+ (VD)

2824617

5947327

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

22.58

47.53

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

2824617

5947327

Class eg:y

Total

2824617

5947327

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

22.58

47.53

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

@

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+H(Xi)(a) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

22.58

47.53

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

0

1882420

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

0

31.65

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

2824617

5947327




Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Searial No.

1

2

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

MAHENDRA GIRDHARILAL

PRAVIN N GALA HUF

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AAAPWI1327L

AAGHP5338C

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

156209

179713

335922

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) =
AV)HV)+ (VD)

156209

179713

335922

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIID) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.25

1.44

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

156209

179713

335922

Class eg:y

Total

156209

179713

335922

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

1.25

1.44

2.68

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

@

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+HX) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.25

1.44

2.68

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

156209

179713

335922

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




Any Other (specify)

Searial No.

1

2

3

4

Category

Non-Resident Indian (NRI)

Clearing Members

Bodies Corporate

IEPF

Category / More
than 1 percentage

Category

Category

Category

Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

158

30

63

252

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

195617

45914

269540

77915

588986

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) =
AV)HV)+ (VD)

195617

45914

269540

77915

588986

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.37

0.62

4.7

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

195617

45914

269540

77915

588986

Class eg:y

Total

195617

45914

269540

77915

588986

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

1.56

0.37

2.15

0.62

4.7

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.56

0.37

2.15

0.62

4.7

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized

form (XIV)

195617

45914

269540

77915

588986




