General information about company							
Scrip code	533982						
NSE Symbol	TERASOFT						
MSEI Symbol	NOTLISTED						
ISIN	INE482B01010						
Name of the company	TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED						
Whether company is SME	Yes						
Class of Security	Equity Shares						
Type of report	Yearly						
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-03-2022						
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date							
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)						
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	No						

	Declaration								
Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public				
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No	No	No	No				
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities?	No	No	No	No				
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?	No	No	No	No				
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No	No	No	No				
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No	No	No	No				
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	Yes	Yes						
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No	No	No	No				
8	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	No							

		Tab	le I - Sum	mary S	Statement	holding of	specified sec	urities			
Category of shareholder (II)		ry of Nos. Of shareholders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity	No. Of Partly paid-	y No. Of shares underlying y Depository	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			
	shareholder			up equity		(VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)		No of Voti	ng (XIV	/) Rights	Total as a
	(11)			l				Class eg:	Class eg:y	Total	% of (A+B+C)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	8	5947327			5947327	47.53	5947327		5947327	47.53
(B)	Public	16769	6564548			6564548	52.47	6564548		6564548	52.47
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public										
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs										
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts										
	Total	16777	12511875			12511875	100	12511875		12511875	100

Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	hareholder Outstanding Outstanding	Shares	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares
			securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No.	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	held in dematerialized form (XIV)	
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group				47.53			1882420	31.65	5947327
(B)	Public				52.47					6509450
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public									
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs									
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts									
	Total				100			1882420	31.65	12456777

			No. of	No. Of Partly	No. Of	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total no. of	Number of each class		Rights held	1 in
Sr.	Category & Name of the	Nos. Of shareholders	fully paid up equity	paid- up	shares underlying Depository	shares held (VII)	shares (calculated	No of Voti	ng (XIV	/) Rights	Total as a %
	Shareholders (I)	(III)	shares held (IV)	equity shares held (V)	Receipts (VI)	(IV)+(V)+ (VI)	as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	of Total Voting rights
A	Table II - Statemen	t showing shar	eholding pa	ttern of t	the Promoter	and Promote	r Group				
(1)	Indian										
(a)	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family	8	5947327			5947327	47.53	5947327		5947327	47.53
Sub-Total (A)(1)		8	5947327			5947327	47.53	5947327		5947327	47.53
(2)	Foreign		•					•			
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A) (1)+(A)(2)		8	5947327			5947327	47.53	5947327		5947327	47.53
В	Table III - Statemen	nt showing sha	reholding pa	attern of	the Public sh	areholder					
(1)	Institutions										
(f)	Financial Institutions/ Banks	1	100			100	0	100		100	0
Sub-Total (B)(1)		1	100			100	0	100		100	0
(3)	Non-institutions		1								
(a(i))	Individuals - i.Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.	16501	5179349			5179349	41.4	5179349		5179349	41.4
(a(ii))	Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.	15	796113			796113	6.36	796113		796113	6.36
(e)	Any Other (specify)	252	588986			588986	4.71	588986		588986	4.71
Sub-Total (B)(3)		16768	6564448			6564448	52.47	6564448		6564448	52.47
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B) (1)+(B) (2)+(B)(3)		16769	6564548			6564548	52.47	6564548		6564548	52.47
С	Table IV - Statemen	nt showing sha	reholding p	attern of	the Non Pro	noter- Non P	ublic sharehold	er			
Total (A+B+C2)		16777	12511875			12511875	100	12511875		12511875	100
Total (A+B+C)		16777	12511875			12511875	100	12511875		12511875	100

	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X) No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)		No. Of Shares Underlying	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible	Loc	nber of ked in es (XII)	Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of
Sr.		Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	
A	Table II - Stat	ement showing	shareholding pa	attern of the Promo	ter ar	nd Promo	ter Group		
(1)	Indian								
(a)				47.53			1882420	31.65	5947327
Sub-Total (A)(1)				47.53			1882420	31.65	5947327
(2)	Foreign								
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A) (1)+(A)(2)				47.53			1882420	31.65	5947327
В	Table III - Sta	tement showin	g shareholding p	oattern of the Public	c shar	eholder			
(1)	Institutions								
(f)				0					100
Sub-Total (B)(1)				0					100
(3)	Non-institutio	ons							
(a(i))				41.4					5124251
(a(ii))				6.36					796113
(e)				4.71					588986
Sub-Total (B)(3)				52.47					6509350
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B) (1)+(B) (2)+(B)(3)				52.47					6509450
С	Table IV - Sta	tement showin	g shareholding p	oattern of the Non I	Promo	oter- Non	Public sha	reholder	
Total (A+B+C2)				100					12456777
Total (A+B+C				100			1882420	15.05	12456777
Disclosure of n	otes on shareho	olding pattern						Textual Information(1)	

Text Block						
Textual Information()	NRI - Repatriable 154715 shares of 107 shareholders and NRI- Non-Repatriable 40902 shares of 51 shareholders.					

		Inc	dividuals/Hin	du undivided	l Family		
Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Name of the Shareholders (I)	TUMMALA PAVANA DEVI	TUMMALA GOPICHAND	TULASI RANI TUMMALA	BAPAIAH CHOWDARY TUMMALA	N SRI DURGA	MADHU MITRA TUMMALA	T SEETHARAMAMMA
PAN (II)	ABAPT0588P	ACJPT2176P	AFBPT7901D	AFEPT9145G	AFSPN1918F	AGNPT8640E	AKXPT5305Q
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	574760	1196554	54000	92676	226537	841308	136875
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)							
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)							
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	574760	1196554	54000	92676	226537	841308	136875
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	4.59	9.56	0.43	0.74	1.81	6.72	1.09
Number of Voting	g Rights held in	each class of sec	urities (IX)				
Class eg:X	574760	1196554	54000	92676	226537	841308	136875
Class eg:y							
Total	574760	1196554	54000	92676	226537	841308	136875
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	4.59	9.56	0.43	0.74	1.81	6.72	1.09
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)							
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)							
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)							
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	4.59	9.56	0.43	0.74	1.81	6.72	1.09
Number of Locks	ed in shares (XII)	1	1		1	
No. (a)							
As a % of total Shares held (b)							
Number of Share	s pledged or oth		red (XIII)	I		I	
	i.	I	۱ ۵	4.5000		I	l .
No. (a)	167500	890720	0	15000	0	809200	0

Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	574760	1196554	54000	92676	226537	841308	136875			
Reason for not pr	Reason for not providing PAN									
Reason for not providing PAN										
Shareholder type	Promoter Group	Promoter	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter Group			

	Individuals/Hindu undivided Fan	nily
Searial No.	8	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	RAJA SEKHAR TUMMALA	Click here to go back
PAN (II)	AOHPT0419B	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	2824617	5947327
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)		
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)		
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	2824617	5947327
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	22.58	47.53
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securities (IX)	
Class eg:X	2824617	5947327
Class eg:y		
Total	2824617	5947327
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	22.58	47.53
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)		
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)		
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)		
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	22.58	47.53
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)	
No. (a)		
As a % of total Shares held (b)		
Number of Shares	pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)	
No. (a)	0	1882420
As a % of total Shares held (b)	0	31.65
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	2824617	5947327

Individ	luals - ii. Individual shareholders	holding nominal share capital i	n excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.
Searial No.	1	2	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	MAHENDRA GIRDHARILAL	PRAVIN N GALA HUF	Click here to go back
PAN (II)	AAAPW1327L	AAGHP5338C	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	156209	179713	335922
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)			
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)			
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	156209	179713	335922
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.25	1.44	2.68
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securities (IX)	·	
Class eg: X	156209	179713	335922
Class eg:y			
Total	156209	179713	335922
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	1.25	1.44	2.68
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)			
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)			
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)			
Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.25	1.44	2.68
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)		
No. (a)			
As a % of total Shares held (b)			
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	156209	179713	335922
Reason for not pro	viding PAN		
Reason for not providing PAN			

		Any Other (spe	cify)		
Searial No.	1	2	3	4	
Category	Non-Resident Indian (NRI)	Clearing Members	Bodies Corporate	IEPF	
Category / More than 1 percentage	Category	Category	Category	Category	
Name of the Shareholders (I)					Click here to go back
PAN (II)					Total
No. of the Shareholders (I)	158	30	63	1	252
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	195617	45914	269540	77915	588986
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)					
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)					
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	195617	45914	269540	77915	588986
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.56	0.37	2.15	0.62	4.7
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securi	ties (IX)			
Class eg: X	195617	45914	269540	77915	588986
Class eg:y					
Total	195617	45914	269540	77915	588986
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	1.56	0.37	2.15	0.62	4.7
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)					
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)					
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)					
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.56	0.37	2.15	0.62	4.7
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)				
No. (a)					
As a % of total Shares held (b)					
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	195617	45914	269540	77915	588986